CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

May 14, 2019

Barbara Felix Architecture + Design
Barbara Felix

511 Agua Fria Street

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Re: Blake’s Lotaburger LLC
1801 Juan Tabo Blvd NE Albuquerque NM 87112
Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer’s/Architect's Stamp 04-22-19 (H21D012)

Dear Ms. Felix

The TCL submittal received 05-14-2019 is approved for Building Permit with. A copy of
the stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans. Please
keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

When the site construction is completed and a Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) is

requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline any
BES Box 1565 minor changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered architect

or engineer must stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that
the development was built in “substantial compliance” with the TCL. Submit this
certification TCL with a completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to
front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by Transportation.

Albuquerque
Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call
NM 87103 Building Safety at 924-3690.

Sincerely,

www.cabq.gov

Mojgan Maadandar, E.I.
Associate Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

/MM via: email
C: File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006
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Woven Architecture™

Barbara Felix Architecture + Design

511 Agua Fria Street, Santa Fe, NM 87501
Phone: 505.820,1555 Fax; 505.820.1527

All concepts, designs and plans directly or indirectly
encompassed by this document are hereby copyrighted,
and are for use on and in connection with the project
specified In this document. None of such concepts,
designs or plans shall be used by or disclosed fo any
person, firm or corporation without the prior written
permission of Barbara Felix Architecture + Design, LLC.

GENERAL NOTES:

A. REFER TO SHEET G-001 FOR GENERAL NOTES, BUILDING CODE REFERENCES, BUILDING
DATA AND ABBREVIATIONS,
B. REFER TO SHEET AS-101 FOR SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION.

| KEY NOTES: THIS SHEET ONLY

01 EXISTING DRIVE CURB CUT TO BE INFILLED WITH CURB, GUTTER AND
SIDEWALK; REFER TO SHEET C1 AND CITY OF ABQ STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION DRAWING 2415A

SITE SIGNAGE: SEE AS-103 FOR DETAILS

Blake'’s

# |DESCRIPTION SIZE COLOR

. 01 |ADA PARKING - VAN ACCESSIBLE SEE DRAWING GREEN ON WHITE

02 |ADA ACCESSIBLE PARKING SEE DRAWING GREEN ON WHITE

03 |MANAGER PARKING ONLY 12°X 18" GREEN ON WHITE

04 {PICK-UP ORDER ONLY 18'X 18" GREEN ON WHITE

05 |MOTORCYCLE PARKING ONLY 12'X18" GREEN ON WHITE
“06A |NO PARKING AT ANY TIME (RIGHT ARROW) 12'X 18" RED ON WHITE

06B |NO PARKING AT ANY TIME (LEFT ARROW) 12'X 18" RED ON WHITE

07 {YIELD 18"X 18" WHITE ON RED

08. |DO NOTENTER 18'X18" WHITE ON RED

09 |STOP 24" X 24" WHITE ON RED

SITE DATA / INFORMATION:

- TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: RESTAURANT WITH DRIVE-THROUGH FACILITY

SIZE OF DEVELOPMENT: 3,473 SQ. FT. ROOFED AREA

PARKING REQUIRMENTS {CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, L.D.O. PART 14-16-5, SECTION 5-5}
SPACES REQUIRED
(RESTAURANT) 8 SPACES PER 1,000 SF
ACCESSORY USE (OUTDOOR DINING) 5 SPACES PER 1,000 SF
»  RESTAURANT (GROSS FLOOR AREA) 3,155 SF = 25.24 REQUIRED
OUTDOOR DINING 500.26 SF = 5 REQUIRED
TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED = 30.24
TOTAL MOTORCYCLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED = 2
BICYCLE PARKING SPACES = 10% OF REQUIRED OFF-STREET PARKING OR 3 SPACES (WHICHEVER IS GREATER)
=3.12
¢ ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED = 2 (1) VAN ACCESSIBLE
TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED = 32
TOTAL MOTORCYCLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED = 2
TOTAL BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED = 8
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED = 2 (1) VAN ACCESSIBLE

* & ®» o

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

A. THE PROJECT IS LOCATED IN SOUTHEAST ALBUQUERQUE, JUST NORTH OF THE MAIN INTERSECTION AT JUAN
TABO BOULEVARD NE AND INDIAN SCHOOL ROAD NE. THE SITE ABUTS THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE
JUAN TABO BOULEVARD NE AND SNOW HEIGHTS BOULEVARD NE INTERSECTION.

B. BLAKE'S LOTABURGER IS REBUILDING THE DRIVE THROUGH RESTAURANT AT THEIR 1801 JUAN TABO
BOULEVARD NE LOCATION. BLAKE'S HAS HAD A BUILDING AT THIS PROPERTY SINCE 1983, WHICH
UNFORTUNATELY BURNED DOWN IN JUNE 2016. THE NEW BUILDING IS SITUATED SLIGHTLY SOUTH ON THE SITE
TO ACCOMMODATE CURRENT DRIVE-THROUGH REQUIREMENTS, INCREASED LANDSCAPING, AND REFLECTS
AN UPDATED AESTHETIC.

C. {2) TWO-WAY ENTRANCES/EXITS ARE PROVIDED TO ACCESS THE SITE, AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OFF
SNOW HEIGHTS BOULEVARD NE AND AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OFF JUAN TABO BOULEVARD NE. THE
DRIVE-THROUGH PORTION OF THE FACILITY IS A ONE-WAY LANE AT THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE SITE TO ALLOW
FOR ADEQUATE QUEUING LENGTH AND TO BETTER SEPARATE DRIVE-THROUGH TRAFFIC FROM TWO-WAY
TRAFFIC FOR PARKING/DINING.

D.  THE PROJECT WILL NOT CREATE SIGNIFICANT ADVERSE IMPACTS ON ADJACENT PROPERTIES, THE
SURROUNDING NEIGHBORHOOD, OR THE LARGER COMMUNITY, PROVIDED IS ADEQUATE PARKING PER
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CODE, INCLUDING BICYCLES AND PEDESTRIAN ACCESS, AS WELL AS MORE COMFORTABLE INTERIOR AND ISSUED
EXTERIOR DINING AREAS, INCLUDING A SCREENED EXTERIOR PATIO. ADDITIONALLY, THE PROJECTIS A
HISTORIC USE AND IS IN KEEPING WITH THE FABRIC OF THE STREET. THE OVERALL SITE CONFIGURATION
ADDRESSES BUFFERING FOR THE RESIDENTIAL NEIGHBORHOOD BY INCLUDING A LANDSCAPED BUFFER AT
THE WEST, IN ADDITION TO THE EXISTING CONCRETE WALL AND ALLEY, AND A LOW WALL AND PLANT
SCREENING AT THE SOUTH PROPERTY LINE.
E. A CONDITIONAL USE TO ALLOW A DRIVE THROUGH OR DRIVE UP FACILITY WAS APPROVED BY THE ZONING
HEARING EXAMINER ON AUGUST 22, 2018; SPECIAL EXCEPTION NO. VA-2018-00014, PROJECT #
2018-001228.
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